Clare Local Area Grant Scheme 2024 Grant Recipients

Clare County Council - Clare Local Area Grant Scheme 2024
Grant Recipients

Support Scheme for Public Realm Initiatives & Amenity Projects

Name of Group ' Grant Amount
Approved (€)
Ballyvaughan Community Development Group €3,000
Clarecastle Tidy Towns €3,000
Corofin Tidy Towns €3,000
Ennis Tidy Towns €3,000
Kilrush Tidy Towns €3,000
Newmarket on Fergus Tidy Towns €3,000
Scariff Community Council €3,000
Shannon Tidy Towns €3,000
Spanish Point Community Group €3,000
Kilkee Enterprise Dev Co €2,720
Cooraclare Tidy Towns €2,500
Ennistymon Tidy Towns Group €2,500
Kilmihil Tidy Towns €2,500
O Briensbridge Community Group €2,500
Parteen Town Team €2,500
Quin Village Tidy Towns €2,500
Killimer Tidy Towns €2,500
Kildysart Tidy Towns €2,400
Labasheeda Le Chéile €2,300
Kilkishen Development CLG €2,200
Bodyke Tidy Towns €2,000
Brews Bridge Enhancement Group/Friends of the Bay €2,000
Broadford Tidy Towns €2,000
Bunratty Local Development Association €2,000
Carrigaholt Development Association Tidy Towns Group €2,000
Connolly Tidy Village €2,000
Cratloe Community Council/Tidy Towns €2,000
Doonbeg Tidy Towns €2,000
Kilfenora Tidy Towns €2,000
Kilmaley Meitheal Limited €2,000
Kilmurry lbrickane Community Centre Committee Ltd €2,000
Kilmurry McMahon Community Centre €2,000
Moyasta Development Association €2,000
St. Josephs Doora Barefield GAA Club €2,000
Tidy Towns Killaloe €2,000
Inagh Tidy Towns €1,800

1|Page



Clare Local Area Grant Scheme 2024 Grant Recipients

Mountshannon Community Council €1,800
Fanore Community Development Group €1,500
Kilrush Community Gardens/GIY Kilrush €1,500
Lissycasey Cascades & Historical Society €1,500
Lissycasey tidy towns €1,500
Cranny Tidy Towns €1,400
Tuamgraney Development Association €1,400
Sixmilebridge Community Development Association - Tidy Towns €1,300
Kilnaboy Community Development Association/ Cumann Forbartha Phobal Chill Inine Baoith €1,300
Kilnaboy Tidy Towns €1,300
Clarisford Park Limited €1,200
Kilkee Tidy Towns c/o Kilkee Enterprise Development Company €1,200
Barefield Tidy Towns €1,000
Beechgrove Toonagh Residents Association €1,000
Clare Cricket Club €1,000
Coolmeen Tidy Towns €1,000
Cree Community Spirit €1,000
Lisdoonvarna Failte CLG €1,000
Lisdoonvarna Tidy Towns €1,000
Ruan Tidy Village €1,000
Tommy White Memorial Hall Moy €1,000
Kilmurry Mcmahon Community Garden/tidy villages €1,000
Inch Tidy Village €900
Michael Cusack Development Co. Ltd. €900
Clooney Spancilhill Community Development Group €800
Cross Tidy Towns €800
Loughraney Community Development €800
Crusheen Tidy Village Committee €780
Cloughleigh Residents & Development Group €600
Seanchoill Parteen Men's Shed €600
Ballinruan Development Association €500
Bridgetown Tidy Towns €500

Support Scheme for Maintenance of Open Spaces in Private Housing Developments

Name of Group Grant Amount

Approved (€)

Shanballa Residents Committee - €1,000
Creggauna Na Hilla Committee €1,000
Newmarket on Fergus Tidy Towns €1,000
Cappahard Residents €1,000
Dun Na Ri Residence Association €800
College Grove Residents Association €700
Castlerock Residents Association €700

2|Page



Bruach na h-Abhainn Residents Association
Cronan Residents Association

Ashview Drive Residents Association
Hazelwood Residents' Association
Cluainin Residents Association

Lios Anama Residents Association
Primrose Gardens Residents Association
Dromard Residents Association

Dun na hinse Residents association
Abbeycourt Residents Association

Gort Leamhan Residents Association
Pine Grove Residents Association

Gort Na Null Residents Association Sixmilebridge
Cluain Droichead Residents

Poplin Green and District Residents Association
Woodhaven Residents Association
Phoenix Court Residence Association
Laghtagoona Residents Association

Inis Clar Grass Cutting

Abbeyville Residents Association

An Sean Dun Resident's Association
Clonard Residents Association

Fergus Manor Residents Association
Westfields Residents Association

Elm Park Residents Association
Glenville Residents Association

Maigh Dara Residents Association
Glenoir residents

Clover hill Residents association
Clondrina Residents Committee

Pairc Na heaglise residents’ association
Westbury Environmental Awareness Group
Shannon Road Residents Association
Inis Orga Residents Association

Gort Na Habhana Residents Association
The Green Residents Association
Woodfield Drive Residents 6-20

Carraig Dubh Residents Association
Oakwood Residents Association

Fernhill Residents Association

Kilkee Housing Association CLG
Bishopscourt Residents Association

Naomh Bhreandain Residents Association (Dun Bhreandain)

Willsgrove Residents Association
Cois Na Ce Residents Group

Clare Local Area Grant Scheme 2024 Grant Recipients

€700
€700
€700
€700
€700
€700
€700
€700
€700
€700
€700
€700
€700
€700
€700
€700
€700
€600
€600
€600
€550
€500
€500
€500
€450
€400
€400
€400
€400
€400
€400
€400
€400
€400
€400
€400
€400
€400
€400
€400
€400
€400
€400
€400
€400

3|Page



Clare Local Area Grant Scheme 2024 Grant Recipients

RosAnOir Residents Association €400
French Park Residents Association €400
Clarecastle Greenlawn Residents Association €400
Sli Leag Ard Residents Association €400
Mount Clare residents’ group €400
Woodstock Hill Residents Association €400
Beechwood Grove Residents Association €400
Clonlara Village Residents Association €400
Glassan Residents Association €400
Old Forge Residents Association €400
Keelgrove Ballyglass Residents Association €400
Glensheen Residents Association €400
Inagh Housing Association Ltd €400
Ard Donagh €400
Ivy Hill Residents Association €350
Woodstock View residents association €350
Cluain Gearrain Resident Volunteers €350
Residents Sli an Fhearghus/Tidy Towns Clarecastle €300
Cappa Cover Residents €300
Hazelgrove Residents Association €300
Station Court Estate, Residents Association, Ennis Co Clare €300
Tir Eda Residents Association €300
Lios Ard Management Company CLG €250
Ard Caoin Park Management Company CLG €250
Acha Bhile Estate Management Company CLG €250
Leafy Ash Management Company Ltd €250
St. Flannan's Terrace Residents Association €250
Verdant Hill residents’ association €250
Station View Residents €250
O Garney Heights Residents Association €250
Avondale Residents Association €250
Ard na Gaoithe Resident's Association €200

Support Scheme for Community Playgrounds

Name of Group Grant Amount
Approved (€)
O'Regan Park Playground 7 €7,000
Kilkishen Development CLG €6,341
Clarecastle Community Playground €6,190
Tulla Community Playground €4,895
O'Briensbridge Community Group €4,066
Kilballyowen dev co Ltd -Kilbaha playground €3,700
Corofin Playground €3,632
St Cronan’s Playground €3,245

4|Page



Clare Local Area Grant Scheme 2024 Grant Recipients

Broadford Playground Group €3,000
Doolin Community Centre t/a Russell Cultural Centre €3,000
Lissycasey Community Playground €3,000
Lisdoonvarna Failte CLG €3,000
Kilmaley Meitheal Ltd €3,000
Inagh Development CLG €3,000
Cratloe Community Playground €2,934
Labasheeda Le Cheile €2,718
Scariff Community Council €2,400
Ballyvaughan Community Development Group €1,846
Quin Playground Committee €1,200
Sixmilebridge Town Team €500

Support Scheme for Burial Ground Maintenance

Name of Group Grant Amount
Approved (€)
Ballyvaughan Graveyard Maintenance Group €2,400
Ruan Tidy Village €2,000
Miltown Malbay Parish Graveyards Committee €2,000
Kilrush Parish Graveyards Maintenance Group €1,800
Killaloe Parish Council €1,000
Laghtagoona Graveyard Committee €1,000
Kilmaley Meitheal Ltd €1,000
Tuamgraney Development Association €1,000
Ballyea Development Association €1,000
Kilballyowen Parish €1,000
Carrigaholt Parish Council €1,000
Clare Walks Ltd €950
Kilmihil Tidy Towns €900
Labasheeda Le Cheile €900
Cranny Tidy Towns €900
Tulla Parish Cemetery Committee €850
The Kilnaboy History and Heritage Group €850
Parish Organisation NoF CLG €800
Killea Cemetery Community Action Group €800
Killuran Burial Grounds Maintenance Committee €800
St Marys Church Moy €750
Inagh / Kilnamona Parish Council €750
Doolin Tourism Co Op €750
Doolin Co Op €750
St Flannan's Cathedral €750
All Saints Church Castleconnell Select Vestry €750
Kilmacduane Graveyard Committee New €750

5|Page



Clare Local Area Grant Scheme 2024 Grant Recipients

Farrihy Graveyard Committee €700
Bridgetown Cemetery Group €700
O’Brien’s Bridge community group €700
Kilfenora Tidy Towns €700
Kilrush and District Historical Society €700
Kilkishen Development CLG €700
Breaffa Cemetary Cleanup Group €700
Ballynacally cemetery ltd €650
Doonmore Cemetery Group €600
Inagh Development Ltd €600
Bunratty Graveyard Committee €600
Lissycasey Graveyard €600
Burrane Cemetery Group (Killimer) €600
Whitegate Community Council €600
Kiltolagh burial grounds €600
Leitrim burial ground €600
Friends of Kilfearagh Graveyard €600
Scariff Community Council €500
Quin Village Tidy Towns €500
Killanena Flagmount Pastoral Council €500
Killanena Flagmount Pastoral Council €500
Killimer Parish Council €500
Lisdoonvarna Community Co.CLG €500
Old Kilmacduane Graveyard Committee €500
Knocknabhilla Graveyard €500
Kilbridget Graveyard €500
Kilmurry Graveyard €500
Mullagh Graveyard €500
Kilmurry McMahon Community Garden €480
Broadford Pastoral Council €475
Kilmurry Tidy Towns €460
Calluragh Graveyard Committee €460
Fanore Community Group €450
Mountshannon Community Council €300
Kiltackey Graveyard Committee €300
Cree community spirit €200
Cratloe Community Council €130

Support Scheme for Christmas Lighting

Name of Group

O’Briensbridge Community Group

7 Grant Amount
Approved (€)
€500

Shannon Community Partnership

€500

6|Page



Clare Local Area Grant Scheme 2024 Grant Recipients

'Light the Bridge' Christmas Lights €500
Clarecastle Christmas Lights Committee €450
Tulla Tidy Towns €450
Combhar Conradh Na Boirne Teo - The Burren Centre €400
Kilmihil Tidy Towns €400
Cooraclare Tidy Towns €400
Labasheeda Le Chaile €400
Miltown Malbay Development Company €400
Corofin Christmas Lights €400
Carrigaholt Development Association Ltd Tidy Towns Group €350
Crusheen Tidy Village Committee €350
Tidy Towns Killaloe €350
Make Kilkishen Glow €350
Quin Village Tidy Towns €350
Lisdoonvarna Failte CLG €350
Cross Tidy Towns €350
Cranny Tidy Towns €350
Querrin Schoolhouse CLG €350
Inagh Tidy Towns €350
Bunratty Local Development Association €350
Kilmaley Tidy Village €350
Mountshannon Community Council €350
Parteen Town Team €350
Kilnamona Development Association €350
Connolly Tidy Village €300
Moy Community €300
Kilmurry Harvest Festival €300
Doolin Tourism Co Op €300
New Quay Community Group €300
Kildsyart Tidy Towns €300
Clarecare Over 65's Clubs €300
Knockerra Tidy Village €300
Coolmeen Tidy Towns €300
Kilkee Housing Association CLG €300
Loughgraney Community Development Association €300
Ballyvaughan Community Development Group €300
Obair CLG €300
Cree Community Spirit €300
Kilnaboy Tidy Towns €250
Connaught road Scariff €250
Fanore St Patrick's Parade €250
Knock Tidy Towns €200

7|Page



Clare Local Area Grant Scheme 2024 Grant Recipients

Support Scheme for Best Kept Local Authority Estate

Name of Group Grant Amount
Approved (€)
Connaught Rd Residents Scariff €600
Quin Village Tidy Towns €500
Ruan Tidy Village €500
Creag Bhriain Residents €500
Kilmaley Meitheal Ltd €500
Mount levers Residence Association €500
Whitegate Community Council €500
Riverview Residents Association €500
Ballyvaughan Community Development Group €500
Kilkee Residency Association €500
Station Road Lahinch Council Estate €500
Cluain Greine Asso €400
Labasheeda Le Chaile €350
Parteen Town Team €250
Clarecastle Tidy Towns €200
Millcourt Residents €200

Support Scheme for the Irish Language

Name of Group Grant Amount

Approved (€)

Club Gaelach na hinse €400
Emer O'Flaherty Music €400
Combhra Gaeilge, Fleadh Cheoil an Chlair 2024 €370
Aindrias de Staic €300
Kilrush Comhaltas Ceoltoiri Eireann €300
Cnoc na Gaoithe Cultural Centre €300
Kilfenora Tidy Towns €300
Kilnamona Development Association €300
East Clare Community Cooperative Ltd €300
Oidhreacht an Chlair €250
International Feakle Traditional Music Festival €250
Kilfenora Trad Festival €250
C.L.G. An Clar €200
Doonbeg Mens Shed €200
Voices of the Derg Choir €200
Clare ICA Federation €200
Mountshannon Community Council €200
Club Leabhar na hinse €180
Colaiste UA- Chomhraidhe Teo €100

8|Page



Clare Local Area Grant Scheme 2024 Grant Recipients

Support Scheme for Tourism Marketing & Promotion

Name of Group Grant Amount

Approved (€)

Doolin Tourism €5,000
Lisdoonvarna Failte CLG €4,000
Miltown Malbay Development Company €4,000
Kilkee Enterprise Development Co €2,800
Mountshannon Community Council €2,800
Corofin Tourism & Traders Association €900
Circular Clarecastle €500

Support Scheme for Sustainable Tourism

Name of Group Grant Amount
Approved (€)

Burren Ecotourism Network €25,000.00
Loop Head Tourism €10,000.00
Tourism East Clare €5,000.00

Support Scheme for the Arts
Arts Events & Projects/Organisational Supports
Name of Group Grant Amount

Approved (€)
Consairtin €5,000
Ennis Trad Festival €5,000
Sparks Youth Film Festival with Fishbowl Youth €1,000
Kilkee Civic Trust €1,000
Doolin Arts €1,000
Corofin Traditional Festival €1,000
The Doonbeg International Jazz Festival 2024 €1,000
Ennistymon Choral Society €825
Over 55's Project within the West Clare Family Resource Centre €825
Ennistymon Community School €800
Los Paddy’s / Feile Latino €800
Rachel MacManus €725
Clare Comhaltas Ceoltoiri Eireann: Fleadh Cheoil an Chlair 2024 €650
Sunrise Kiirtan Mela Festival (SKMF) €650
Aideen Sweeney €540
Andrew Waterhouse €540
West Clare drama festival Doonbeg €540
Estuary Sessions Ballynacally €540
East Clare Community Cooperative €540
Clare Poetry Collective €540
Shannon Musical Society €540
Kilrush Choral Society €540

9|Page



Clare Local Area Grant Scheme 2024 Grant Recipients

X-PO €540
Trish Taylor Thompson €440
East Clare Musical Society (ECMS) €300
Cooraclare / Cree Dramatic Society €300
Oakhill players €300
Bodyke Annual Festival €300
Clare Community Games €200

ARTS - Festivals
Name of Group

Grant Amount
Approved (€)

Fleadh Nua €5,000
Mountshannon Arts Festival (Iniscealtra Festival of Arts) €5,000
International Feakle Traditional Music Festival €5,000
Ennis Book Club Festival €5,000
Killaloe Music Festival 2024 €2,500
Common Knowledge €1,000

ARTS - Artists Support
Name of Group

Grant Amount
Approved (€)

Clarecastle Daycare Centre €850
Burren College of Art €725
Christy Mc Namara €650
Kerry Osborne €650
Marie Connole €650
Ann McBride €600
DJ O'Sullivan €600
Evelyn Sorohan €600
Fiona O'Dwyer €600
Frank Golden €600
Jenny Bassett €600
Johannes Bueker €600
Dr. Martina Cleary €600
Finbarr Dillon €460
Aisling Corristine €450
Amanda Shannon €450
Charles Monod €450
Christina Bennett €450
Claire Watts €450
Clodagh Lawlor Music €450
David Hope €450
Oscar Blue €450
Eanna Byrt €450
Eileen Collins €450
lan Kelly €450
John Lillis €450

10| Page




Clare Local Area Grant Scheme 2024 Grant Recipients

Joost Peter van Hasselt €450
Lindsey Power Artist €450
Marianne Potterton €450
Mary Fahy €450
Nathalie El Baba €450
Neil OLochlainn €450
Sam Gleeson / thisiswhatido €450
Aisling Lyons €400
Aindrias Stack €300
Anne Maree Barry €300
Bonnie Boyle €300
Gina O'Connor €300
John O'Donovan €300
Karen J McDonnell €300
The Invisible Conductor (Band) €300
Paul Dooley €300
Rosaleen Marion €300
Siomha Brock €300
Matilda Krulder €300
Grace O’Brien €250
Kilrush Art Group €200
Sinead Clancy €200
Trudi van der Elsen €200

ARTS - Trad
Name of Group

Grant Amount
Approved (€)

Scoil Samhraidh Willie Clancy €7,500
Fleadh Nua-The Fleadh Down in Ennis €7,000
Inis Cathaigh, Kilrush Comhaltas Ceoltoiri Eireann €1,000
Cnoc na Gaoithe Comhaltas Cultural Centre €1,000
Russell Festival Weekend €1,000
Labasheeda Le Chaile €1,000
Cracking Light Productions €1,000
Oidhreach an chlair €1,000
Kilfenora Trad Festival €1,000
Lisdoonvarna Failte CLG €650
Padraig Rynne €650
Kilnamona Development Association €650
Sliabh Aughty Drama Group €540
South West Clare Community Radio CLG €540
Clarecastle Ballyea Comhaltas €450
Doora ICA Guild €360
Killimer Local History €300

11| Page




Clare Local Area Grant Scheme 2024 Grant Recipients

Support Scheme for Community Project Development

Name of Group

Grant Amount
Approved (€)

Down Syndrome Ireland Clare Branch €5,000
Connolly Community Development CLG €5,000
5th/22nd Clare Scouts Killaloe/Ogonelloe €4,920
Clooney Spancilhill Community Development Group €4,500
Mountshannon Community Council Ltd. (Hall) €4,500
Bunratty Local Development Association €4,275
Moy GAA Club €4,500
New Quay Community Development Group €4,500
The Parish of Kilnaboy and Rath €4,500
Cratloe Community Council/Tidy Towns €4,000
Newmarket Celtic FC €3,000
Sixmilebridge Town Team €3,000
Kilkee Civic Trust €2,724
Kilkishen Development CLG €2,440
Clarisford Park Ltd €2,000
Liscannor Childcare Services Company Limited by Guarantee €2,000
Tulla Scouts 12th Clare €1,600
Whitegate Community Council €1,500
Cumann Staire is Duchais Chora Finne €1,000

END

12| Page



